

BID SUMMARY				EARL ASPHALT COMPANY		ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS		A TEAM CONCRETE		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES		BIL-JIM CONSTRUCTION			
RECONSTRUCTION OF WRIGHT DEBOW ROAD				PO DRAWER 556		PO BOX 539		104 GEORGE STREET		1316 ENGLISHTOWN RD		1033 NORTH MAPLE AVE.			
JACKSON TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY				FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727		HAMMONTON, NJ 08037		SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882		OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857		TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
BIDS RECEIVED APRIL 4, 2017															
Item #	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$46,751.87	\$46,751.87	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$78,800.00	\$78,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	GENERAL CONDITIONS (MOB ,DEMOB, LAYOUT, BONDS, INS., ETC.)	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,508.69	\$17,508.69	\$226,570.37	\$226,570.37	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	NO ITEM	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$21,633.30	\$21,633.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	6	UN	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	DRUM	110	UN	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	TRAFFIC CONE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	60	UN	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	230	SF	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$4.20	\$966.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOW.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOW.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	CORRECTIVE AGGREGATE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	TON	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	35	TON	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$176.80	\$6,188.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	140	SY	\$9.50	\$1,330.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	NO ITEM	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	550	CY	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$74.35	\$40,892.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	STABILIZATION SOIL, AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, ROAD MIXED, 8" THICK	10,000	SY	\$8.65	\$86,500.00	\$11.75	\$117,500.00	\$9.00	\$90,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$11.75	\$117,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1200	TON	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$74.00	\$88,800.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	STABILIZING AGENT, CEMENT	200	TON	\$210.00	\$42,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	TACK COAT	1600	GAL	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	NO ITEM	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	NO ITEM	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	240	LF	\$67.50	\$16,200.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$74.00	\$17,760.00	\$103.75	\$24,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	24" X 38" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	16	LF	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$213.30	\$3,412.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	520	LF	\$70.00	\$36,400.00	\$90.00	\$46,800.00	\$115.00	\$59,800.00	\$87.00	\$45,240.00	\$39.50	\$20,540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	24" PERFORATED HDPE PIPE W/STONE BEDDING	390	LF	\$98.50	\$38,415.00	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	\$90.00	\$35,100.00	\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$55.80	\$21,762.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	18" PERFORATED HDPE PIPE W/STONE BEDDING	230	UN	\$73.00	\$16,790.00	\$110.00	\$25,300.00	\$80.00	\$18,400.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	\$46.15	\$10,614.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	INLETS, TYPE B	10	UN	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,998.03	\$29,980.30	\$3,150.00	\$31,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	INLETS, TYPE B MODIFIED	2	UN	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	NO ITEM	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	2	UN	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,287.00	\$2,574.00	\$2,185.00	\$4,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	24" X 38" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	UN	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	NO ITEM	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,227.10	\$4,454.20	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	INLETS, TYPE B WITH SUMP	3	UN	\$3,385.00	\$10,155.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	INLETS, TYPE B WITH SUMP & WEIR	1	UN	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	NO ITEM	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	5000	LF	\$17.50	\$87,500.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$26.00	\$130,000.00	\$21.50	\$107,500.00	\$16.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	ALLOWANCE FOR PLANTING (TREES AND SHRUBS)	1	ALLOW.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	230	SY	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$42.00	\$9,660.00	\$0.01	\$2.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	380	SY	\$85.00	\$32,300.00	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$68.00	\$25,840.00	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	45	UN	\$33.50	\$1,507.50	\$31.00	\$1,395.00	\$66.00	\$2,970.00	\$69.24	\$3,115.80	\$43.45	\$1,955.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	8" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	80	LF	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	12000	LF	\$0.35	\$4,200.00	\$0.33	\$3,960.00	\$0.36	\$4,320.00	\$0.38	\$4,560.00	\$0.45	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	25	LF	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	33	SF	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$37.80	\$1,247.40	\$39.60	\$1,306.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2600	SY	\$7.50	\$19,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$6.40	\$16,640.00	\$5.80	\$15,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	2600	SY	\$0.50	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.54	\$1,404.00	\$1.25	\$3,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	STRAW MULCHING	2600	SY	\$0.01	\$26.00	\$0.10	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.54	\$1,404.00	\$0.35	\$910.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	CONTINGENCIES (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	1	ALLOW.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 49, Inclusive				TOTAL	\$701,513.13		\$721,521.00		\$781,456.00		\$825,636.89		\$864,305.38		\$0.00